

S/L 6
13.04.2022
Court. No. 50
NKB

SA 179 of 2009

Abdul Rashid Munshi & Anr.
VS
Anowara Bibi & Ors.

Syed Shamsul Arefin

.....for the appellants.

Seen the office report dated 08.04.2022.

An application for substitution being CAN 13/22 has been filed consequent to the demise of the respondent no.3 but out of time.

Since, the application for substitution being CAN No. 13/2022 has been filed beyond the stipulated period of time, therefore, this Lawazima Court has no jurisdiction to entertain the matter at this stage.

In view of the above, office is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Bench having determination over the matter.

(Umesh Singh)
Registrar Administration (L & OM)