

20.09.2023
Item no.2
Court No.50

Alema Munsî & Ors.
Vs
Anowara Bibi &Ors.

Ms Nadira Abedin, Ld. Advocate appears
for the appellants.

Perused the order dated 09.08.2023 passed by this
Court and the office report dated 16.09.2023
/18.09.2023.

It appears from the said office report that the Ld.
Advocate for the appellants was directed to file postal
cost, written up notice forms along with correct postal
addresses for effecting service of notice of appeal upon
the respondent nos.-1, 2(a), 3(a), 3(b), 3(d), 3(e), 3(f),
3(g), 3(h).4, 5, 6, within two weeks from the said order
dated 09.08.2023. But no such requisites have yet
been filed.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, the
Ld. Advocate for the appellants is directed to file
postal cost, written up notice forms along with correct
postal addresses for effecting service of notice of
appeal upon the respondent nos.-1, 2(a), 3(a), 3(b),
3(d), 3(e), 3(f), 3(g), 3(h), 4, 5, 6 through speed post
with A.D within two weeks from this date, positively.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)