

03.07.2024

Sl. No. 9

Court No.30
BM

SA 179 of 2009

Abdul Rashid Munshi & Anr.

vs.

Anowara Bini & Ors.

Mr. Syed Shamsul Arefin

Ms. Nadira Abedin

... for the petitioners

An informal amended memo of appeal has been
filed subsequent to the substitution allowed.

The department is directed to make necessary
note in the respective pleading.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
submits that the service upon the respondents is not
complete.

Accordingly, the appellants are granted time to
complete the service and file an affidavit of service on
the next date of hearing positively.

Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of
August, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)