

05.08.2024
Ct. No. 30
Sl. No. 548
tbsr

SA 179 of 2009

**Abdul Rashid Munshi & Anr.
Vs.
Anowara Bibi & Ors.**

Ms. K. Kulsum
....for the appellants

Mr. Zubair Ahmed
....for the respondent No. 3 (c)

Affidavit-of-service, filed in Court, be kept with the record.

A copy of the paper book is filed, let the same be kept with the record.

The appellants are directed to serve a copy of the paper book upon the learned counsel for the respondent No. 3(c) who has appeared today.

Considering the report as to service in respect of the other respondents submitted by the department, let the matter be fixed for final hearing on 8th August, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)