

08.08.2024
Item No.12
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

SA 179 of 2009

**Abdul Rashid Munshi & Anr.
Vs
Anowara Bibi & Ors.**

Mr. Syed Shamsul Arefin
Mr. Syed Nurul Arefin
Mr. Syed M. Arefin
... for the appellants
Mr. Zubair Ahmed
... for the respondent no. 3(c)

It appears that there are two CAN applications are pending.

Considering the nature of relief as prayed for, all the applications will be considered along with the appeal. Copy served upon the appearing respondent.

It appears that the trial Court records have not been received till date.

The judgment of the first appeal is already on record.

Accordingly, call for the trial Court records at once.

The appellants are directed to deposit Special Messenger Costs on urgent basis for transmission of trial Court records before this Court.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of September, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)