

16.04.2025
Sl. 39
AMR
Ct.No.-655

SA 179 of 2009

**Hashnu Hema Bibi @ Hema Bibi & Ors.
Vs.
Anowara Bibi & Ors.**

Syed Shamsul Arfin
Syed Nurul Arfin
Syed Moyeerul Arfin

...for the Appellants

Mr. Rasidul Islam Molla

.....for the Respondent no. 3.

1. Appellants are represented by the learned advocate.
2. Learned advocate for the respondent no. 3 is present.
3. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the respondent no. 3.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on 29th April, 2025.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)