

30.04.2025

Ct. no.655

Sl. No. 28

Nandita

SA 179 of 2009

**Abdul Rashid Munshi (since deceased) his legal
heirs/representatives Alema Munshi (wife) & Ors.**

Vs.

Anowara Bibi & Ors.

Mr. Syed Shamsul Afefin
Mr. Syed Nurul Arefin,
Mr. Syed Moyeerful Arefin

... for the Appellants

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty,
Mr. Z. Ahmed

... for the Respondent No. 3(C)

1. Appellants are represented by the learned Advocate.
2. Learned Advocate for the respondent no. 3(C) is present.
3. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the appellants that the postal cost with written up notice have been filed for causing service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos. 1, 2(a), 3(a), 3(b), 3(d) to 3(h), 4, 5 and 6.
4. Let the matter be placed before the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for effecting service upon the respondent nos. 1, 2(a), 3(a), 3(b), 3(d) to 3(h), 4, 5 and 6 and submit a report on the date fixed.

5. Appellants are directed to serve copy of the paper book to the learned Advocate for the respondent no. 3(C) in the meantime.
6. Let the matter appear in the list on **17th June, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)