

SA 179 of 2009

**Abdul Rashid Munshi (since deceased) his legal heirs/
representatives Alema Munshi (wife) & Ors.**

Vs

Anowara Bibi & Ors.

Mr. Syed Shamsul Aferin,
Mr. Sayed Moyeerful Arefin
.. for the Appellants

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant is present.
2. Respondents are not represented.
3. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the appellant
that the Talabana Cost has been deposited before the
department to effect service upon the respondent
yesterday.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on **15th July, 2025.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)