

SA 179 of 2009

Abdul Rashid Munshi & Anr.

-Vs-

Anowara Bini & Ors.

Mr. Syed Shamsul Arefin,
Mr. Syed Moyeerful Arefin ... for the appellants

Mr. Residul Islam
... Advocate for Respondent 3(a)

- 1.** In pursuance of the direction passed by this Court the report is submitted by the department, indicating that postal notices have been issued upon the respondents no(s). 1, 2(a), 3(a-b), 3(d-h), 4-6 but there is no whisper in the report as to whether the services were effected upon the said respondents or not.
- 2.** Only the respondent no. 3(a) is present and it is submitted that he will file vakalatnama to represent the respondent no. 3(a). If it is filed the department should tag the vakalatnama with this record.
- 3.** Department is further directed to submit a report regarding effect of service upon the respondents as mentioned above.
- 4.** Let the matter appear in the list on **5th August, 2025**.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)