

56
13.11.2025
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/179/2009

+

IA NO: CAN/15/2025Adv

ABDUL RASHID MUNSHI & ANR.

VS

ANOWARA BINI & ORS.

Adv. Syed Nural Arepin

... for the Petitioner.

1. Learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner, is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Issue notice upon the Respondent.
4. Let the matter appear on 25th November, 2025.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)