

07
09.12.2025
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/179/2009
+

IA NO: CAN/15/2025

ABDUL RASHID MUNSHI & ANR.
VS
ANOWARA BINI & ORS.

Adv. Syed Nural Arepin
Adv. Syed Moyenul Arefin
Adv. Srijeet Ray Chawdhury

... for the Appellants.

Adv. Rasidul Islam Mollah

... for the Respondent No. 3 A.

In Re: IA NO: CAN/15/2025

1. CAN 15 of 2025 has already been Infructuous in view of order dated 25th September, 2025 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court.
2. This CAN 15 of 2025 shall be treated as disposed of in terms of the same order and the matter to take up for hearing on the adjourned date.
3. Let the appeal be listed on 6th January, 2026 for further hearing.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)