

19
06.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Nandita

SA/179/2009

ABDUL RASHID MUNSHI & ANR.
VS
ANOWARA BIBI & ORS.

Adv. Syed Moyenul Arefin

... for the Appellants.

Adv. Z. Ahmed

... for the Respondent No. 3 (C).

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the appellants, matter is adjourned for the day.
2. Let the appeal be listed on 20th January, 2026 for further hearing.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)