

03.02.2026

Court No.40

DL/Item No.-**28**

[Milan]

SA 179 of 2009

**ABDUL RASHID MUNSHI & ANR.
VS
ANOWARA BINI & ORS.**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Mr. Syed Shamsul Arefin,
Mr. Syed Nurul Arefin,
Mr. Syed Moyeenul Arefin

... for the Appellants

Mr. Sk. Zubir Ahmed,
Mr. Rasidul Islam Molla

... for the Respondent No.3 (C)

1. The learned Counsel for the parties are present.
2. Heard both sides in part.
3. Let the matter be adjourned to 19th February, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)