

28
24.02.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/179/2009

+

IA NO: CAN/15/2025

ABDUL RASHID MUNSHI & ANR.

VS

ANOWARA BINI & ORS.

Adv. Syed Shamsul Arefin

....for the Appellants.

Adv. Zubin Ahamed

....for the Respondents.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the parties are present.
2. On prayer for the learned Counsel for the Appellant hearing is adjourned till 17th March, 2026.
3. Copy of notice of argument, if any, shall be served in advance.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)