

13
17.03.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/179/2009

ABDUL RASHID MUNSHI & ANR.
VS
ANOWARA BINI & ORS.

Adv. Zubin Ahamed

....for the Respondents.

1. None appears on behalf of the Appellants although the learned Counsel for the Respondents, is present.
2. Let the matter be adjourned till 7th May, 2026.
3. Learned Counsel for the parties are at liberty to serve copy in the meantime.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)