

Item **07.05.**
No. **2026**
29

Ct
40

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 179 of 2009

Abdul Rashid Munshi & Anr.

Vs

Anowara Bini & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed S. Arefin.,

Mr. Syed Nurul Arefin.

... for the appellants.

Mr. Rasidul Islam.

... for the respondent no.3.

1. Notes of argument has already been filed by the counsel for the appellants. Let the same be filed on behalf of the defendant, as prayed for by the respondents.
2. Let the matter appear on 11.06.2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)